# OP \$115.00 1964309

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM389059 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital Markets LLC, formerly known as GCI Capital Markets LLC, as Collateral Agent		06/23/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Data Device Corporation		
Street Address:	105 Wilbur Place		
City:	Bohemia		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11716		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1964309	RAD-PAK
Registration Number:	3059383	XRAY-PAK
Registration Number:	2990201	RAD-STAK
Registration Number:	3480059	SCS750

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6483.082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

IRADEMARK **REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0160** 900369002

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DDC Trademark Release (DDC)#page1.tif

source=DDC Trademark Release (DDC)#page2.tif

source=DDC Trademark Release (DDC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0161

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 23rd day of June 2016, by GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, formerly

known as GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as collateral agent ("Agent"), in favor of DATA

DEVICE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of June 23, 2016 by and

among Agent, the Company and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 10, 2016, executed

by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on May 19, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5797/0824 and recorded with the Canadian Intellectual Property

Office as file number 1400452 on June 1, 2016.

[Signature Page Follows]

7856225v3 6/22/2016 12:06 PM 6483.082

TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0162 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as Collateral

Agent

Name:

Robert G. Tuchschere

Title: Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark Name:	Country:	Status:	Application No.	Filing Date:	Reg Date:	Reg No:
RAD-PAK	US	Renewed	74/684716	6/5/1995	3/26/1996	1964309
XRAY-PAK	US	Registered	78/133385	6/5/2002	2/14/2006	3059383
RAD-STAK	US	Renewed	78/133390	6/5/2002	8/30/2005	2990201
SCS750	СН	Registered	969470	6/19/2008	6/19/2008	969470
SCS750	EM	Registered	969470	6/19/2008	6/19/2008	969470
SCS750	JP	Registered	969470	6/19/2008	6/19/2008	969470
SCS750	SG	Registered	969470	6/19/2008	6/19/2008	969470
SCS750	US	Registered	77/358574	12/21/2007	8/5/2008	3480059
SCS750	AR	Registered	2832945	6/20/2008	12/15/2009	2335823
SCS750	BR	Registered	829758429	6/23/2008	12/13/2011	829758429
SCS750	CA	Registered	1400452	6/20/2008	11/23/2009	TMA753733
SCS750	IL	Registered	212296	6/20/2008	4/13/2010	212296
SCS750	IN	Registered	1701691	6/20/2008	3/29/2011	9929292
SCS750	Madrid App	Registered	969470	6/19/2008	6/19/2008	969470

**RECORDED: 06/23/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0164